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REVISED ESTIMATE, 2025-26
(Summary Statements )

Name of the Department : State Transport

RE, 2025.26 Remarks/ FormatB,E,,2025-26Revised Estimate
2024-25

Expenditure
incurred during

2024-25
Head of Developmentst

No.
764 53

1 2

ProA.
2208.05648.00 1460.00648.00

I ActivitiesDevelo
719.00 DP.I719.00648.00 648.00a) Schemes

DP.II648.00 1396.05
b) New Schemes

DP-il10.000.00 0.000.00c)
DP.IV0.00 0.000.000.00d) Grants in aids

93.0093.00
e) Maintenance of DP-V0.00000

0.000.00
0 Others (Maintenance expenditure/ procurement of medicine / procurement of text

book

DP.VI25't 0.002050.00
il Announcement

DP.VII0.00 0.000.000.00ill forward liabilities ot LFY 2024'25

0.00 DP.IX0.000.00 0.00lnvestmentAssistance to the State forIV

DP.Xl0.000.00 0.000.00V otiated Loan U

DP-XU CSS0.00 0.000.000.00VI Share

css0.00 0.000.000.00vil S Schemes

4718.053510.00648.00 648.00Tota! fl +ll+lll+lv+v+vl+vl1)
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DP.I

Rs. in lakhOUTLAY AND EXPENDITURE OF ON.GOING SCHEMES

RE 2025.26BE 2025-26Achivement till datoEstamated Cost

0.00

Financial

13

Remarks/ Targot
date of

compl6tion

11

Physical

12

0.00

11

FinancialPhysical

10

0.00

Financial

0.00

8

Expendilurc
incuared
dudng

2021-25

0.00

6

Revised

0.00

7

Revised
Estimate
2021-25

0.00

5

Original

43

Disl.icU
LocationSl. No

1

1

Total

Buildin
Nit

2025-2026

2025-2026

0.00

50.00

152.00

0.00

50.00

152.00

0.000.00

65.00

140.00

0.00

65.00

140.00

0.00 0.00

Papumpare

are

B.
1

1 Maior aggregates, Prolife
enqine and rate contract.

130.00

125.00
27.00

2025-2026

2025-2026
2025-2026

130.00

125.00
27.00

120 00

110.00

120.O0

110.00re

Papumpare
2

3 Garage equipments and FIP

tesl bench
TRP materials.

2025-202695.0095 00
26 00
97.00

26.00
97.00

rePa
Papumpare

5

JNNRUI\, & E-ticketing wages.
TRP

2025-202645.0045 0030.0030.00Allstalions7 Procurement of liveries for
operational staff and stitching

2A25-202624 9024.9060.0060.00PapumpareI Procurement ofe-cell
computer/enicketing/ETM and

maintenance charges 15.00 2025-202615.002025PapumpareAugmenlation of water suPP|Y in

Gt\.1O, Naharlagun.
10

2025-202630.0030.002025Papumpare11

GMO Naharl
Parlition of staff cabin cell at

2025-202625.10

719.00

25.10

719.000.00648.00648.000.00

2025

0.00

Allstations

N4a emenl etc
Total

Upgradation of e-ticketing
soltware through NIC for

12

719.00719.000.00648.00648.000.00 0.00GRAND TOTAL(A+B+C)
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DP.II

PROPOSAL FOR NEW SCHEMES / NEW SERVICES

DP.II

in lakh

comPletion
TargEt ditEPhysical Target

lot 2025-26RE, 2025-26Estimated CostDistrictName of works

86 754321

Buildin 2025-2026100%10.0010.0010.00West Kamebari under STS Bomdilaconslruction of bus sland at Kam1 2025'2026100./.40.0040.0040.00Assam2 Construction of sub-station and boundary wa ll at Margherita under STS

l\,liao Cha districl. 2025-2026100%40.0040.0080.00Sian districlConskuclion of bachelor barrack AT STS Bole3 2025-20261000k40.0040.0040 00dislrictSBolenC/o T uarter for SS at ST4 2025-2026100%10.00't 0.0010.00districtS5 Constructaon of waitin nshed at Bolen -Aalo
2025-2026100%10.0010.0010.00district6 C/o waitin UndeT STS Bshed at Lok e ?025-2026100./.10.0010.0010.00Krad-dadiC/o Pnblac bus shed al Yorda villa e7 2025-202640.00 100o/o40.0080.00Krad-dadiC/o of staff uarler at Palin 2025-2026100%10.0010 0010.00Pakke-KesaI shed at SeiC/o Public bus wailin 2025-20261OO'/o30 0030.0030.00Khonsashed at DeomaliConstruction of bus10 2025-202610.00 100%10.0010.00r SiaUC/o wai shed at STS. Yin kion 2025-2026100o/o7.007.007.00Pa um reshed at NRISBT LekhiConstruction of a 2025-2026100%10.0010.00rsUC/o waili shed at Ma UndeT STS Yin kion
2025-202610.00 100./.10.00U14 shed al Adi-PasiC/o waiti 2025-20261004/a10.0010.00U Siashed al KebaC/o waiti15 2025-202610.00 100%10.0010 00districlunder STC/o waitin shed at Bole16 2025-2026100%10.0010.0010.00dislrictSiashed at P tnC/o waitin 2025-2026100v.10.0010.0010.00Sia dislrictshed at Dile-DimeC/o wail 2025-202618.00 100%18.0018.00aremC/o DG set shed at GNr, Naha19 335.00335.00/t'15.00Total

B Roads & Brid
Nit1 0.000.000.00Total B

iOthers Pleaso 2025-2026100./.30 0030.0030.00Gda
1 wallof STS, Basar bus stationCountruction of bounda 2025-202624.0024?4.00rewall and earth fillConstruction of bounda AI STS, NRISBT Lekhi

2025-2026100%17.0012.0017.00areuarlerWater su conneclion al staff CWS Ka
2025-202624.00 1000/.24.0024.00Cwall at STSand boundaC/o storm water drain a4 2025-2026100o/o20.0020.0020.00

5 C/o bounda wall al STS Lon d 2025-20261000k24.0024.00?4.0OPa umC/o bounda awalUChainlink at CWS Kars 2025-202625.00 100o/o25.0025.00Lower SianC/o bound wa I at STS. Likabali 2025-2026100%17.0010.0017.00Paitan arram et sC/o vehicles 2025-20261000/"3.003003.00Lohitccw installattion at STS Tezu 2025-202625.00 100%25.0025.00districlSiaProcurement of omce IU ments at STS Bole 2025-2026100o/o20.0020.0020.00districtSia11 under STS Bowall atC/o bounda 2025-2026100./.90.00 90.0090 00r Sianwall of staffC/o bounda At STS Pas12 2025-2026100./,3.003.003.00Namsai13 aN SAmCCof at SSTc n lastal tion 2025-2026100%3.003.003.00n14 CCTV installation at STS
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DP-II

lakh

PhysicalTargot
lot 2025-26

r"rs"t;X"ui
completion--

' lia"r"rksEstimated Cost 8E,2025-26DistrictSl. No Name of works

7 8 s4 5 6321

3!3.00 325.00325.00Total{C)
Additional allocation over and abovo BE allocation during 2025-26D

220.001 Golden Jubilee Celebration at KhonsaState Transport
409.922 Annual Operating Cost for 10 Electric Buses under GCC lvlodel

106.133 Centralized CCry Surveillance and lvlonitoring System of Oislrict
Headquarlers of Transport Department, Arunachal Pradesh

736.050.00 0.00Total(B)

648.00 1396.057 40.00Grand Total (a+B+C)
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DP-V

Specific Schemes with various component- 2025-26

DP.V

tn

RE 2025-26

-'\=;
Remarks

Expenditure
incurred during

2024-25
BE2025-26

Locations
wherever
applicable

Revised
Estimate during

2024-25

SI.
No

Name of scheme

I6 74 531 2

A ntenance of AsseG
(i) Roads &
1 Nit

0.00 0.000.00 0.00&Total

Public Works
1 Nit

0.00 0.00 0.000.00

( iii) uildHousi
35.00 35.00of office1

45.00 45.00
2 14 Nos. of bachelorand mai Itan

8.008.00of GM Na
5.005.006 unof toilet tank

93.000.00 93.000.00Buildi
93.00 93.000.00 0.00

B Others Committed Liabilities
1 Nit

0.00 0.000.00 0.00

For Procuremenuallocation of Medicine District wisec.
1 Nit

0.00 0.000.00 0.00Total

For ProcuremenUallocation
district-wise distribution)

of Text Book (Number of books procured andD

1 Nit
0.00 0.000.00 0.00Total

93.000.00 93.000.00Total(A+ryclE
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( ii)

Total (Public Works)

Total(A)

Total(B)
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BUDGET ANNOUNCEMENT

t)

VIDP
:,

*,

RE 2025-26BE 2025-26Achivement till dateEstimated Cost Remarks/ Target
date of

completion

11

FinancialPhysicalPhysical

9

FinancialFinancialRevisedOriginal

4

Year of
taking up

3

Locations
(Oistrict &
Place of

execution)

Name of works

2

Sl. No

1

A.
1

vI r-!rvrr rY

Fleet Upgradation of State Transport Service '1 ,460.00

1

1,000.001559.00
500.00

1559.00
2 Hire charge of 10 Nos. of Volvo buses on PPP mode

New scheme

Sub-Total (A)

B. 100.00100.00300.00East Siang
1

'erminal inConstruction of a modern lntegrated Bus

450.00

0.00

450.00Tezu, Miao, and
Aalo

2 Up-graclation of Existing Bus

Sub-'

Stations

2s10.002050.002059.000.002809.00GRAND TOTAL(A+B)

1960.002059.0c0.002059.00

Pasiohat 450.00


